2017 2016 2015

Moorsbus Survey S :

Amount of information 92.1% 87.9% 86.6%
Clarity of information 92.8% 90.0% 84.0%
Resu"s 2017 Accuracy of information 95.0% 93.7% 91.0%
Routes taken 90.9% 87.5% 96.6%
Frequency of buses 84.9% 81.3% 69.2%
2017 2016 2015 Value for money 97.9% 97.9% 95.0%
1. Average number of journeys per passenger Reliability 976% 97.6% 896%
308 263 289 Comfort 93.7% 945% 87.8%
Drivers 98.5% 99.0% 95.6%
Walk 65% 64%  60% Average quality assessment ~ 94.5% 92.2% 88.3%
Average walk duration (hrs) 4.1 34 3.5
Ride in th ntryside 45% 61%  49%
V,' f ne ff“ tty 't, 1o Food and drink £972 £8.85 £8.22
M'S' |a specitic afiraction o o 10 Recreation £234 £081 £1.15
She;‘ " . ° 150/" & ° Shopping £535 £479 £4.63
5 p,pl : : o Transport £712 £253 £5.25
V\f’o‘i‘;?vi‘l’j:teermg o o Other spending £168 £058 £0.42
0 0 0
Total spend £26.21 £17.57 £19.67
Visit friends % 1% 5% oK sp
Under 24 2% 2% 4%
0 0,
e o outon Bank 24-40 2% 2% 5%
2% Hltj:tts:rl]g Hole 3 S’I[Sk:lsjle -9 % W O
oo ” y 6070 59%  52%  51%
9% Helmsley 4% Dalby Forest Over 71 20%  39%  35%
16% Castleton 3% Coxwold ver ’ ’ ’
16% Kirkbymoorside 1% Byland 10. Car ownership and accessibilit
14% Thornton le Dale 1% Great Ayton 40% of passengers were from a car-owning household
12% Guisborough 1% Thirsk 28% of them could have used it on the day of travel
11% Rosedale Abbey (making a positive choice to abandon the car for the bus)
— : : 60% of passengers were from a household without a car,
most saying they couldn’t get to the moors without
85% visited from home Moorsbus

o ) . ,
15% were on holiday, staying an average of 8.52 nights 11, Average size of part

0 o .
18% were stay!ng leth friends and relatives 207 217 178
13% were staying in a cottage or chalet

8% were staying in hotels and guest houses
7% were staying in bed and breakfast 24% wanted the service to start earlier in the day;
5% were camping 4% wanted it to start later
Holidaymakers spent £44.35 per day in the area 48% wanted more routes
: . 38% wanted a longer season
Used it before 74%  53%  75% N: 330
Timetable 2%  26%  19% * Totals may add to more than 100% due to multiple answers
Friends / family 12% 1%  14% Previous survey results are on the website
Internet 9% 9% 6%
Poster 8% 8% 8%
Bus advertising 3% % 5%

Moorsbus Community

Inf t 39 7% 6%
o cente o Tho Ok Interest Company
6. Surveyed passengers receiving Moorsbus
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information (by post, online or in person) in last year
87% 64%  84%




